Embassy of Nepal

Berlin, Germany

Public Holidays for the vear 2023/2024

The Embassy shall remain closed on the following holidays:

Days Date Public Holiday
1 | Friday 14 April 2023 New Year 2080
2 Monday 01 May 2023 International Labour Day
3 Friday 05 May 2023 Buddha Jayanti
4 Thursday 18 May 2023 Christi Himmelfahrt
5 Monday 29 May 2023 Pfingstmontag
6 Wednesday | 20 September 2023 National Day/Constitution Day
7 Tuesday 03 October 2023 National Day of Germany
8 Monday 23 October 2023 Dashain Festival/Maha Nawami
9 Tuesday 24 October 2023 Dashain Festival/ Vijaya Dashami
10 | Wednesday | 25 October 2023 Dashain Festival/ Ekadashi
11 | Tuesday 14 November 2023 Mhapuja, Nepal Sambat,
Gobardhanpuja
12 | Wednesday | 15 November 2023 Bhai Tika/Kija Puja
13 | Thursday 16 November 2023 Tihar Festival
14 | Tuesday 25 December 2023 Christmas Day
15 | Wednesday | 26 December 2023 Christmas Day
16 | Thursday | 01 January 2024 New Year 2024 -
17 | Friday 08 March 2024 International Women's Day
18 | Friday 29 March 2024 Karfreitag

Note: The Embassy may publish notice in advance of closure of the mission in case of
notification received from Nepal.
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